Ein Unternehmen der Funkwerk AG

**Funkwerk** 

 ≣ئر ۲} ≣ئر

Wir sichern Ihre mobile Kommunikation

Dabendorf GmbH

Date: 06.24.2004

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Request for Confidentiality

Funkwerk Dabendorf GmbH FCC ID: RK7MC3000NA FCC Part 15 Certification Märkische Straße D-15806 Dabendorf Tel.: (03377) 316 - 0 Fax: (03377) 316 - 300 www.funkwerkdabendorf.de

Geschäftsführer: Lutz Pfister Volkmar Redlich

Handelsregister: Amtsgericht Potsdam H R B 213

Deutsche Bank AG Zossen

B L Z: 120 700 00 Kto.- Nr.: 400 55 00 00

BHF - Bank AG Leipzig BLZ: 860 202 00 Kto.- Nr.: 650 026 36

Kreissparkasse Teltow - Fläming B LZ: 160 525 00 Kto.- Nr.: 253 130 3360

Ust.- IdNr.: DE 138544145 St.- Nr.: 159/169/01507

Gentlemen,

In accordance with 0.459 of CFR 47, Funkwerk Dabendorf GmbH hereby requests confidentiality of the Block Diagram, Schematics, Part list, Operational Description and Antenna Specification for the subject application.

These documents contain detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product which Funkwerk Dabendorf GmbH considers to be proprietary, confidential and a custom design and otherwise would not release to the general public. Since the design is a basis from which future technological products will evolve, Funkwerk Dabendorf GmbH considers that this information would be of benefit to its competitors and that the disclosure of the information in these documents would give competitors an unfair advantage in the market.

Sincerely,

Signature Name Title Company

Helmut Nast Dipl.-Ing. Funkwerk Dabendorf GmbH